

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
OLD QUARRY LANE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 PROJECT NO. 3810-147-1
 BID OPENING: JUNE 9, 2015 10:00 A.M.

NERONE & SONS, INC.

Present were: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Jayesh Dharia, Nerone & Sons, Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
	ROADWAY/ SITE							
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	L.S.	\$ 15,300.00	\$ -	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
R2	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, & COMPACTED BACKFILL FOR PUMP STATION SITE GRADING	203	1	L.S.	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
R3	EXISTING PUMP STATION DEMOLITION AND ABANDONMENT, COMPLETE	202	1	L.S.	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
R4	EXISTING SEWER PIPE OR STRUCTURES REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE OR ABANDONED	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
R5	6"X6" PRESSURE TREATED TIMBER WALL INCL. REMOVAL OF EXTG., COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
R6	BASKETBALL HOOP AND POLE REPLACEMENT	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
R7	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE	SPEC	110	L.F.	\$ 31.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,840.00
R8	TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING	SPEC	60	L.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
R9	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
R10	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC	1	L.S.			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 46,690.00
	EROSION CONTROL							
E1	MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL ITEMS	207	1	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
E2	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	207	150	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
E3	BIODEGRADABLE FILTER SOCK	207	80	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00
E4	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
E5	INLET PROTECTION	207	2	EA.	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00
E5	ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION, TYPE "B", AS MODIFIED, W/ FILTER FABRIC	601	21	C.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 13,730.00

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
OLD QUARRY LANE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 PROJECT NO. 3810-147-1
 BID OPENING: JUNE 9, 2015 10:00 A.M.

NERONE & SONS, INC.

Present were: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Jayesh Dharia, Nerone & Sons, Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
STORM SEWER								
ST1	REPLACE EXTG. STORM MH LID W/ EJIW TYPE "M"	604	1	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
ST2	INLET MANHOLE W/CURB BOX	604	2	EA.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
ST3	CATCH BASIN (DOUBLE INLET)	604	1	EA.	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00
ST4	4" STORM UNDERDRAIN	605	100	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
ST5	6" STORM UNDERDRAIN	605	50	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 775.00
ST6	24" STORM CONDUIT, RCP	603	207	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,980.00
ST7	HALF HEIGHT HEADWALL	604	1	EA.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
ST8	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL	SPEC	100	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
ST9	SEWER CONNECTIONS TO STRUCTURES (STORM OR SANITARY)	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
ST10	4" GRADE RING	SPEC	2	EA.	\$ 900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00
ST11	6" GRADE RING	SPEC	2	EA.	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
ST12	STRUCTURES ADJUSTED TO GRADE (STORM OR SANITARY)	611	3	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
ST13	MANHOLE RISER SECTION	SPEC	10	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 61,935.00			
SANITARY SEWER								
S1	SANITARY PUMP STATION AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE	604	1	L.S.	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 104,600.00	\$ 104,600.00
S2	ELECTRICAL WORK, COMPLETE	604	1	L.S.	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00
S3	DIRECTIONAL DRILL 8" HDPE DR 11	604	213	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,625.00
S4	OPEN CUT 8" HDPE DR 11	604	6	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00
S5	6" PVC SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER	605	20	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
S6	8" PVC SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER	605	350	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 50,050.00
S7	3" FORCE MAIN	605	346	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,878.00
S8	MODIFY EXISTING SANITARY DROP MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	SPEC.	1	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
S9	SANITARY MANHOLE, INCLUDING INTERNAL FORCE MAIN DROP PIPING	603	1	EA.	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
S10	SANITARY MANHOLE	604	5	EA.	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 16,150.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 256,063.00			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
OLD QUARRY LANE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 PROJECT NO. 3810-147-1
 BID OPENING: JUNE 9, 2015 10:00 A.M.

NERONE & SONS, INC.

Present were: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Jayesh Dharia, Nerone & Sons, Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
WATER								
W1	POST HYDRANT ASSEMBLY & WATER SERVICE MODIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
W2	REPAIR TYPE "K" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (UP TO 1" IN DIAMETER)	SPEC	15	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 3,550.00
PAVEMENT								
P1	7" CONCRETE DRIVE APRON REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	220	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00
P2	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	24	S.Y.	\$ 140.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,040.00
P3	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	550	S.Y.	\$ 44.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 36,850.00
P4	4" CONCRETE WALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	550	S.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00
P5	7" CONCRETE ROADWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, INTEGRAL MOUNTABLE CURB, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	72	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,360.00
P6	ASPHALT ROADWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	171	S.Y.	\$ 71.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 18,981.00
P7	6" CONCRETE CURB TYPE 6	SPEC	130	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,875.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 93,806.00

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
OLD QUARRY LANE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 PROJECT NO. 3810-147-1
 BID OPENING: JUNE 9, 2015 10:00 A.M.

NERONE & SONS, INC.

Present were: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Jayesh Dharia, Nerone & Sons, Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
TRAFFIC CONTROL								
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 4,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS								
M1	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF STORM & SANITARY SEWERS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
M2	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 6,200.00	\$ -	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
M3	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 3,900.00	\$ -	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
M4	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 14,050.00
SUMMARY								
ROADWAY/ SITE								\$ 46,690.00
EROSION CONTROL								\$ 13,730.00
STORM SEWER								\$ 61,935.00
SANITARY SEWER								\$ 256,063.00
WATER								\$ 3,550.00
PAVEMENT								\$ 93,806.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								\$ 4,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS								\$ 14,050.00
TOTAL								\$ 493,824.00